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640-380

3801 Miranda Avenue, Palo Alto

TYPICAL UNIT PLAN, REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN, AND ELEVATIONS

007 AS 4.10

VA Palo Alto Healthcare System
Spinal Cord Injury Replacement
Unit

 1/2" = 1'-0"2 TYPICAL SCI/D ROOM
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CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
FULLY SPRINKLERED

 1/4" = 1'-0"

07-10-2015

640-380

3801 Miranda Avenue, Palo Alto

NON-TYPICAL UNIT PLANS, REFLECTED
CEILING PLAN, AND ELEVATIONS

007 AS 4.11

VA Palo Alto Healthcare System
Spinal Cord Injury Replacement
Unit

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 SCI/D ROOM G-135 FLOOR PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"2 COURTYARD ROOM FLOOR PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"1n SCI/D ROOM G-135 - N
 1/4" = 1'-0"1e SCI/D ROOM G-135 - E

 1/4" = 1'-0"1s SCI/D ROOM G-135 - S
 1/4" = 1'-0"1w SCI/D ROOM G-135 - W

 1/4" = 1'-0"2n COURTYARD BED - N
 1/4" = 1'-0"2e COURTYARD BED - E

 1/4" = 1'-0"2s COURTYARD BED - S
 1/4" = 1'-0"2w COURTYARD BED - W

 1/4" = 1'-0"11

SCI/D ROOM G-135 REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN

 1/4" = 1'-0"21

COURTYARD ROOM REFLECTED CEILING
PLAN

3 As Built 7/10/15

3

3



NOT USED.

LAYOUT CEILING TILE FROM CENTER OF ROOMS, AND\OR AREAS IN BOTH
DIRECTIONS, U.O.N..  AN AREA IS DEFINED AS A GROUP OF ROOMS WITH
PARTITIONS EXTENDING ONLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF CEILING AND
BORDERED BY PARTITIONS EXTENDING TO THE UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURAL SLAB ABOVE.

COORDINATE LAYOUT OF CEILING FRAMING TO ACHIEVE LOCATIONS, AS
SHOWN FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND SECURITY ITEMS
EXPOSED TO VIEW, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LIGHT FIXTURES, AIR
SUPPLY AND RETURN DIFFUSERS, SPRINKLER HEADS, SPEAKERS, SMOKE
DETECTORS, ETC.

LOCATE ALL SPRINKLER HEADS, SMOKE DETECTORS, SPEAKERS AND
OTHER CEILING MOUNTED MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND
SECURITY ITEMS IN THE CENTER OF ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANELS, U.O.N.

NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

4.

SMOKE PARTITION CEILING
WHERE SPRINKLER HEADS ARE NOT SHOWN, ADJUST SPRINKLER HEAD
LOCATIONS TO CLEAR OTHER CEILING FIXTURES AND ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED.

WHERE LIGHTING FIXTURE, AIR DIFFUSERS, SMOKE DETECTORS, SPRINKLER
HEADS, EXIT SIGNS AND OTHER OVERHEAD AND WALL MOUNTED
FIXTURE/ACCESSORIES ARE NOT SHOWN, REFER TO MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

REFLECTED CEILING PLANS MAY INCLUDE DESIGNATIONS OF TYPICAL PATIENT
ROOM. ALL DIMENSIONS, SYMBOLS AND NOTES SHOWN IN SUCH ROOMS ARE
TYPICAL FOR SIMILARLY DESIGNATED ROOMS, U.O.N.

CURTAIN TRACK RADIUS = 1’ – 6” TYPICAL, U.O.N.

5.

6.

7.

8.

LEGEND:

UNRATED WALL

WALL PARTITIONS

1-HR FIRE BARRIER

2-HR FIRE BARRIER

1-HR OCCUPANCY SEPERATION

SMOKE PARTITION

DEMOLITION BUILDING
WALL

CLERESTORY WINDOW
ABOVE

2-HR FIRE WALL

2 X 4  RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)

OPEN TO  STRUCTURE ABOVE (NO CEILING)
FOR LIGHTING AND DIFFUSER REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

SUSPENDED CEILING  2'x2', 2'x4' OR 4'x4' AS INDICATED.

2 X 2  RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)

1 X 4  SUSPENDED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE (SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)

AIR DIFFUSER (SEE MECHANICAL DWGS)

LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE (SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)

PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD

AIR DIFFUSER (SEE MECHANICAL DWGS)
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VA Palo Alto Healthcare System
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NOT USED.

LAYOUT CEILING TILE FROM CENTER OF ROOMS, AND\OR AREAS IN BOTH
DIRECTIONS, U.O.N..  AN AREA IS DEFINED AS A GROUP OF ROOMS WITH
PARTITIONS EXTENDING ONLY TO THE UNDERSIDE OF CEILING AND
BORDERED BY PARTITIONS EXTENDING TO THE UNDERSIDE OF
STRUCTURAL SLAB ABOVE.

COORDINATE LAYOUT OF CEILING FRAMING TO ACHIEVE LOCATIONS, AS
SHOWN FOR MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND SECURITY ITEMS
EXPOSED TO VIEW, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LIGHT FIXTURES, AIR
SUPPLY AND RETURN DIFFUSERS, SPRINKLER HEADS, SPEAKERS, SMOKE
DETECTORS, ETC.

LOCATE ALL SPRINKLER HEADS, SMOKE DETECTORS, SPEAKERS AND
OTHER CEILING MOUNTED MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, PLUMBING AND
SECURITY ITEMS IN THE CENTER OF ACOUSTICAL CEILING PANELS, U.O.N.

NOTES:

1.

2.

3.

4.

SMOKE PARTITION CEILING
WHERE SPRINKLER HEADS ARE NOT SHOWN, ADJUST SPRINKLER HEAD
LOCATIONS TO CLEAR OTHER CEILING FIXTURES AND ELEMENTS AS REQUIRED.

WHERE LIGHTING FIXTURE, AIR DIFFUSERS, SMOKE DETECTORS, SPRINKLER
HEADS, EXIT SIGNS AND OTHER OVERHEAD AND WALL MOUNTED
FIXTURE/ACCESSORIES ARE NOT SHOWN, REFER TO MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS.

REFLECTED CEILING PLANS MAY INCLUDE DESIGNATIONS OF TYPICAL PATIENT
ROOM. ALL DIMENSIONS, SYMBOLS AND NOTES SHOWN IN SUCH ROOMS ARE
TYPICAL FOR SIMILARLY DESIGNATED ROOMS, U.O.N.

CURTAIN TRACK RADIUS = 1’ – 6” TYPICAL, U.O.N.

5.

6.

7.

8.

LEGEND:

UNRATED WALL

WALL PARTITIONS

1-HR FIRE BARRIER

2-HR FIRE BARRIER

1-HR OCCUPANCY SEPERATION

SMOKE PARTITION

DEMOLITION BUILDING
WALL

CLERESTORY WINDOW
ABOVE

2-HR FIRE WALL

2 X 4  RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)

OPEN TO  STRUCTURE ABOVE (NO CEILING)
FOR LIGHTING AND DIFFUSER REFER TO ELECTRICAL AND
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

SUSPENDED CEILING  2'x2', 2'x4' OR 4'x4' AS INDICATED.

2 X 2  RECESSED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)

1 X 4  SUSPENDED FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
(SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)

RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE (SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)

AIR DIFFUSER (SEE MECHANICAL DWGS)

LINEAR LIGHT FIXTURE (SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS)

PAINTED GYPSUM BOARD

AIR DIFFUSER (SEE MECHANICAL DWGS)
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REFLECTED CEILING PLAN - WEST WING

007 AS 6.02

VA Palo Alto Healthcare System
Spinal Cord Injury Replacement
Unit
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07-10-2015

640-380

3801 Miranda Avenue, Palo Alto

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULES

007 AS 11.00

VA Palo Alto Healthcare System
Spinal Cord Injury Replacement
Unit

EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

EQ # DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL RESP MOUNTING WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WEIGHT
CONNECTION

REMARKS ANCHORAGE DETAILSELECTRICAL MECHANICAL PLUMBING DATA

3626-002 ARM, PIVOT PDI 508C-12 VV WALL
3417-018 BED, ELECTRIC STRYKER MEDICAL ACUTE CARE BED VV MOBILE 3' - 6" 7' - 10" 2' - 10 1/2" N/A Yes
3417-019 BED, ELECTRIC, MOBILE STRYKER MEDICAL ACUTE CARE BED VV MOBILE 2' - 0" 6' - 0" 2' - 10 1/2" N/A Yes
3446-010 BRACKET, MONITOR, WALL GCX CORPORATION STANDARD VHM W/19" CHANNEL CC WALL 8 LB Yes No No Yes ANCHORAGE PER MANUFACTURER STANDARDS
3711-001 CABINET, WOUND HOWARD INDUSTRIES MEDBOX CC WALL 1' - 2" 0' - 1" 1' - 4" N/A No No No No
4207-002 CART, CLINICAL CHART VV MOBILE 1' - 5" 2' - 0" 4' - 1" N/A
5846-015 CART, HOUSEKEEPING, POLYMER RUBBERMAID 9T75 VV MOBILE 1' - 10" 4' - 1" 4' - 5" 60 LB
4331-003 CART, MEDICATION VV MOBILE 1' - 5" 2' - 0" 4' - 1" N/A
4346-002 CART, RESUSCITATION INTERMETRO INDUSTRIES, INC. LIFELINE LEC51 VV MOBILE 2' - 11" 1' - 10 1/2" 2' - 11 3/4" N/A
5832-014 CART, SOILED LINEN INTERMETRO INDUSTRIES, INC. SUPER ERECTA CUSTOM VV MOBILE 2' - 4" 5' - 8" 5' - 10" N/A
6015-051 CART, SUPPLY, CHROME, 48-INCH INTERMETRO INDUSTRIES, INC. SUPER ERECTA 5A556BC VV MOBILE 4' - 0" 2' - 0" 5' - 9" N/A
6016-015 DISPENSER, CHEMICAL 3M TWIST 'N FILL VV WALL 0' - 4" 0' - 5" 0' - 6"
6364-003 DISPENSER, GLOVE, TRIPLE BOX BOWMAN DISPENSERS GB-003 VC WALL 0' - 10" 0' - 3 3/4" 1' - 6" 4 LB
3708-004 DISPENSER, MEDICATION OMNICELL CC FLOOR 2' - 0" 2' - 0" 6' - 5" Yes Yes
3708-008 DISPENSER, MEDICATION LARGE OMNICELL VV FLOOR 7' - 1" 2' - 0" 6' - 5" Yes Yes
3708-111 DISPENSER, MEDICATION, HOST (MAIN) MCKESSON AUTOMATION ACUDOSE RX VV FLOOR 2' - 3" 1' - 11" 4' - 7" 1000 LB Yes Yes
3723-002 DISPOSAL, SHARPS, WALL MOUNT BD MEDICAL 305602 VV WALL 1' - 1 1/2" 0' - 3 3/4" 1' - 1 3/4" 2 LB No No
5725-001 DRYER, FRONT LOADING MAYTAG MDE/MDG22PR VV FLOOR 2' - 3" 2' - 5" 3' - 2" 150 LB Yes
3724-015 HEADWALL HILL-ROM UNIFLEX 1000 CC WALL 4' - 0" 0' - 4" 1' - 3" Yes Yes Yes Yes
5736-002 ICE MACHINE, COUNTER FOLLET SYMPHONY VV FLOOR 1' - 9 1/2" 2' - 0" 3' - 3" 230 LB Yes Yes
4802-001 LIFT J TRACK, BARIATRIC, PATIENT ARJO MAXISKY 1000 CC CEILING 9' - 0" 3' - 8" 1000 LB Yes 38" TURN RADIUS
4803-001 LIFT J TRACK, PATIENT ARJO MAXISKY 600 CC CEILING 4' - 0" 600 LB 23" TURN RADIUS
3416-001 LOCATOR, BED, WALL HILL-ROM CC WALL 4' - 2" 0' - 4 1/2" 1' - 10 1/2" 65 LB
6025-001 LOCKER, 'VANGAURD 2 TIER' Penco 6235V CC FLOOR 1' - 0" 1' - 6" 6' - 0" No No No No COLOR 073 CHAMPAGNE
4105-007 MICROWAVE VV COUNTER 2' - 6" 2' - 0" 1' - 6" Yes
4105-010 OVEN, MICROWAVE, COUNTERTOP SEARS COMMERCIAL KENMORE 20-66462 VV UNDERCAB 2' - 6" 1' - 4" 1' - 6" 35 LB Yes
4193-001 RACK, COAT AND HAT SAMMONS PRESTON CC WALL 3' - 0" 0' - 4" 0' - 4" 22 LB
4198-007 RACK, MOPS / BROOMS RUBBERMAID 1992 CC WALL 2' - 6" 0' - 8" 1' - 1" 1 LB
4836-006 REFRIDGERATOR, SIDE BY SIDE GE APPLIANCES GTH21KCXWW VV FLOOR 2' - 8 3/4" 2' - 6 1/2" 5' - 6 3/4" 200 LB Yes
4942-109 REFRIGERATOR, DOMESTIC W/FREEZER KENMORE 46-78972 VV FLOOR 2' - 5 3/4" 2' - 8" 5' - 6" 200 LB Yes
4238-005 REFRIGERATOR, UNDERCOUNTER FOLLETT REF4-ADA VV FLOOR 2' - 0" 2' - 2" 2' - 8" 116 LB Yes
6015-054 SHELVES, SOLID LARGE INTERMETRO INDUSTRIES, INC. SUPER ERECTA CC FLOOR 3' - 6" 2' - 0" 7' - 0" 5 LB
6015-051 SHELVES, SOLID SMALL INTERMETRO INDUSTRIES, INC. SUPER ERECTA VC FLOOR 3' - 0" 1' - 6" 6' - 5" 5 LB
5934-004 TABLE, OVERBED, GENERAL HILL-ROM OBT-220 VV MOBILE 1' - 2" 2' - 9" 3' - 6" 58 LB No No
3478-004 TV, ARM-MOUNTED PDI P15X VV MOBILE 1' - 3" 1' - 6 1/4" 0' - 5 5/8" Yes Yes AV EQUIPMENT (SEE T SERIES)
5732-102 WASHER, FRONT LOADING MAYTAG MAH22PR VV FLOOR 2' - 3" 2' - 5" 3' - 2" 250 LB Yes Yes

IT EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

Item No. DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL RESP MOUNTING WIDTH DEPTH HEIGHT WEIGHT
CONNECTION

REMARKS ANCHORAGE DETAILSELECTRICAL MECHANICAL PLUMBING DATA

IT-BULLETIN BOARD, BULLETIN QUARTET GBC OFFICE PRODUCTS 304 CC WALL 4' - 0" 0' - 1 1/4" 3' - 0" 9 LB
IT-DRYER BOARD, WHITE, DRY ERASE QUARTET GBC OFFICE PRODUCTS S574 CC WALL 4' - 0" 0' - 1 3/4" 3' - 0" 4 LB
IT-EK01X COMPUTER ON WHEELS, CHARTING W/ DRAWER UNIT INTERMETRO INDUSTRIES, INC. FLO 1750 W/DRAWER UNIT VV MOBILE 1' - 11 1/2" 0' - 0" 2' - 10 1/8" Yes Yes
IT-DESKTOP COMPUTER, DESKTOP DELL, INC. TBD VV MOBILE Yes Yes
IT-COPYMUL COPIER/PRINTER/SCANNER TBD TBD VV MOBILE 1' - 6 1/2" 1' - 5 1/4" 1' - 6" Yes Yes
IT-COPFLCL COPIER/PRINTER/SCANNER, FLOOR RICOH CORPORATION MP C3000 SPF VV FLOOR 5' - 0" 2' - 6" 3' - 4" Yes Yes
IT-MONITR FLAT PANEL DISPLAY TBD TBD VV WALL 0' - 4" 2' - 10" Yes Yes
IT-INFOBD INFORMATION BOARD, WITH CLOCK PETER PEPPER PRODUCTS, INC. IB3024 CC WALL 2' - 6" 2' - 0" Yes
IT-PRNTINK PRINTER, INKJET HAWLETT-PACKARD OFFICEJET PRO - A809a VV MOBILE 1' - 8" 1' - 7" 0' - 7" Yes Yes
IT-SHEDDER SHREDDER, PAPER, HEAVY DUTY FELLOWES INC C-480C VV FLOOR 2' - 1" 1' - 8" 3' - 2" 100 LB Yes

VV INDICATES VA FURNISHED, VA INSTALLED
VC INDICATES VA FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
CC INDICATES CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, CONTRACTOR INSTALLED
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